ř <u>i.</u>	ZΑ	10	14	199	
		•	· .	,	

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

## 10-12-1999



101168068

1	P	7				
OCT OCT	0	4	ء کر 19 <b>9</b> 9	10 30 30 30 30 S	U.S. Department of Patent and Tradema Attorney Docket No.	Commerce rk Office 6912.0144
(B)	_	^,	<u> </u>		ONINATALTO	

6912.0144

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	

Please	record t	he attached origi	inal docume	ents or copy th	nereot.		ANOTAL T	A MANAGES	GNMENTS	
1.	Name o	of conveying party	\ <i>,</i>	eter A. Bates neodore S. Que	entan	2.	Name and	address o	f receiving part	:y(ies):
						Name:	Genera	l Dynamic	s Armament S	ystems
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			Internal	Address:						
Nature of conveyance:			Street A	ddress:	128 La	keside Avenue	9			
						City:	Burlington			
Ø		Assignment	C)	Merge	г	State:	Vermor	nt	Zip Code:	05401
Δ.		Security Agreement	C	Chang	je of Name					
		Other						0.4.1.1		
				. 0 . 4000				& Address	(es) attached?	
Execution		August 6, 19	-			□Yes⊠				
4.	Applica applica	, ,	patent numb	per(s): If this do	ocument is b	eing filed	together wit	th a new a	plication, the e	xecution date of the
A.	Patent Application Number(s):				B. Patent Number(s):					
		09/365,811								!
				Additional nu	ımbers attac	hed? □ Y	es ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of applications and registrations involved:     One							
Name:	Kurt A	. Luther				7. ⊠	Total fee (	37 CFR 3.4	41): \$40	
Internal	Address		nderson, Far	abow, Garrett	& Dunner,	Enclose	ed (Please c	harge defic	ciency to depos	sit account)
						Authoriz	zed to be ch	arged to d	eposit account	
Street A	ddress:	1300 I Street,	N.W.							
City:	_	Washington				8.	Deposit ac	count num	nber: <u>06-0916</u>	
State:	_	DC	Zip:	20005-3315						
9.	To the	ent and signature best of my knowle document.		ef, the foregoin	ng informati	on is true a	and correct	and any at	ttached copy is	a true copy of the
		Kurt A. Luth	er	1/h	II NIV	6		Oct.	4,1999	
	_	Reg. No. 43,	764	7/	Signa	ature			Date	
		<b>T</b> _1-1							, E	
0/06/199	9 VVAN11	00000006 093658		ages including	cover sneet	, aπacnm	ents and do	cuments:	2	

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 010292 FRAME: 0610** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

## FIRING MECHANISM FOR A ROTARY MACHINE GLIN

TINING MILCHAMOM FOR A P	COTART MACHINE GON					
for which We executed an application for United States Letters P States Letters Patent on (Serial No. ); and	atent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United					
WHEREAS, GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT SYSTE 128 Lakeside Avenue, Burlington, Vermont (hereinafter referred to interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this app	, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent					
good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assig assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, tran- assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this inver-	sfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and ntion, provisional application Serial No, filed and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which Il Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any f; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on					
AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;						
AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assign patent protection for this invention in the United States and any fore the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors.	papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title re all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make nee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper eign country, it being understood that any expense incident to					
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our ha	ands.					
State of <u>Vernent</u> ) ss.	Peter Arthur Bates 40 Page Road, Underhill, Vermont 05489  (Signature)  Page 8-6-99  (Date)					
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of Quant	<u>t</u> , 19 <u>94</u> .					
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd day of August	Quentan Theodore Sawyer  7.64 Arrow Head Avenue, Milton, Vermont 05489  (Signature)  (Date)					
Kuch uni verun, Notary Public						

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT FHFGD June 97

**RECORDED: 10/04/1999**